Date: 04.05.2023
CENTRE FOR ACADEMIC COURSES

ANNA UNIVERSITY: : CHENNAI - 600 025
ACADEMIC SCHEDULE FOR NON-AUTONOMOUS AFFILIATED COLLEGES
May 2023 - August 2023 (Even Semester)
- UG (FT/PT) & PG (FT) Degree Programmes

sl c — i Commencement Commencement
N ) Programme Semester omrrgncemen ° - ;vor ing of Practical of End Semester
o HEARS oy Examinations Examinations

1. | B.E./B.Tech.(Full-Time) Il

2. | B.Arch. (Full-Time) Il

10.05.2023 07.08.2023** .08.202 21.08.2023
3. | B.E./B.Tech (Part-Time) 1] uDiCb e
4. | M.E. /M. Tech. /M. Arch. (FT) v

RE - OPENING DAY FOR THE NEXT SEMESTER: 11.09.2023 (Monday)

NOTE:

1. The Theory and Practical Examination schedules will be published in due course (Practical Examinations will be conducted
before the theory examinations).

2. If necessary, loss of classes due to various curricular / co-curricular activities of the department / college may be
compensated by conducting classes on Saturdays.

** In order to ensure minimum no. of working days, the following Saturdays are declared as working days.

Sl. No. Working Days Time Table of the Week Day Sl. No. Working Days Time Table of the Week Day to be

(Saturdays) to be Followed (Saturdays) Followed
| 1. 13.05.2023 Friday 7. 24.06.2023 Monday
2. 20.05.2023 Monday 8. 01.07.2023 Tuesday
3. 27.05.2023 Tuesday 8, 08.07.2023 Wednesday
4. 03.06.2023 Wednesday 10. 15.07.2023 Thursday
5. 10.06.2023 Thursday i 22.07.2023 Friday
6. 17.06.2023 ' Friday 12. 05.08.2023 Monday
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